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Unit: Thousand in NTD

Projected for Last Year

Amount ％ Amount Amount ％

Operating Income 9,477,723 100.00 9,045,774 431,949 4.78

　Teaching Income 5,384,365 56.81 5,179,813 204,552 3.95

　　Learning Miscellaneous Fee Income 1,119,865 11.81 1,139,813 -19,948 -1.27

　　Academy-Business Cooperation Income 4,181,500 44.12 3,965,000 216,500 5.46

　　Continuing Education Income 83,000 0.88 75,000 8,000 10.67

　Rent and Royalty Income 97,000 1.02 67,800 29,200 43.07

　　Royalty Income 97,000 1.02 67,800 29,200 43.07

　Other Operating Incomes 3,996,358 42.17 3,798,161 198,197 5.22

　　The School Teaching Research Subsidizes Income 2,597,156 27.40 2,421,453 175,703 7.26

　　Other Subsidize Income 1,356,704 14.31 1,346,077 10,627 0.79

　　Miscellaneous Item Income 42,498 0.45 30,631 11,867 38.74

Operating Costs and Expenses                                              10,302,060 108.70 9,823,614 478,446 4.87

　Teaching Cost 9,333,354 98.48 8,893,463 439,891 4.95

　　The School Teaching Research Subsidizes Costs 5,199,403 54.86 4,994,122 205,281 4.11

　　Academy-Business Cooperation Costs 4,066,876 42.91 3,836,341 230,535 6.01

　　Continuing Education Costs 67,075 0.71 63,000 4,075 6.47

　Other Operating Costs 385,845 4.07 397,295 -11,450 -2.88

　　Public Funds and Grants for Students 385,845 4.07 397,295 -11,450 -2.88
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Unit: Thousand in NTD

Projected for Last Year

Amount ％ Amount Amount ％
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　General and Administrative Expenses 550,327 5.81 514,412 35,915 6.98

　　General and Administrative Expenses 550,327 5.81 514,412 35,915 6.98

　Other Operating Expenses 32,534 0.34 18,444 14,090 76.39

　　Miscellaneous item expenses 32,534 0.34 18,444 14,090 76.39

Operating Profit (Loss-)                                        -824,337 -8.70 -777,840 -46,497 5.98

Non-Operating Income                                                  955,239 10.08 878,786 76,453 8.70

　Financial Income 77,420 0.82 46,405 31,015 66.84

　　Interest Revenue 75,500 0.80 44,045 31,455 71.42

　　Investment Income 1,920 0.02 2,360 -440 -18.64

　Other Non-Operating Income 877,819 9.26 832,381 45,438 5.46

　　Assets Usage and Royalty Income                            430,707 4.54 362,000 68,707 18.98

　　Income of Fine for Break a Contract 2,000 0.02 2,000 -

　　Donation Income 385,190 4.06 380,000 5,190 1.37

　　Miscellaneous Revenue 59,922 0.63 88,381 -28,459 -32.20

Non-Operating Expenses                                               467,986 4.94 441,729 26,257 5.94

　Other Non-Operating Expenses 467,986 4.94 441,729 26,257 5.94

　　Miscellaneous Expenses 467,986 4.94 441,729 26,257 5.94

Non-Operating Profit (Loss-)                                          487,253 5.14 437,057 50,196 11.49

This Year`s Profit (Loss-)                                  -337,084 -3.56 -340,783 3,699 -1.09
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Dec 31,2022
Settled

Item
Dec 31,2024

Projected
Dec 31,2023

Projected
Comparison

22,681,770 Assets 22,800,282 22,707,262 93,020
2,642,179 Current Assets 3,223,411 2,891,982 331,429
2,140,274 Cash 2,721,507 2,390,078 331,429

18,640 Current Financial Assets 18,640 18,640 0
54,885 Accounts Receivable 54,884 54,884 0

407,841 Prepayments 407,840 407,840 0

20,540 Short-term Advances 20,540 20,540 0
6,459,831 Investment and Reserves 6,462,399 6,458,159 4,240
5,235,268 Non-current Financial Assets 5,235,268 5,235,268 0
1,224,563 Reserve Funds 1,227,131 1,222,891 4,240

13,047,558 Property, Plant and Equipment 12,626,534 12,832,226 -205,692
1,016,675 Land 1,016,675 1,016,675 0

295,480 Land Improvements 273,395 274,786 -1,391

6,158,776 Buildings 5,879,329 6,023,614 -144,285

2,693,945 Machinery and Equipment 2,540,014 2,590,318 -50,304

131,497 Traffic and Transportation Equipment 104,649 128,515 -23,866

2,502,684 Miscellaneous Equipment 2,563,970 2,549,816 14,154

248,503

Fixed Assets in Process of Purchase or

Construction 248,502 248,502 0

50,882 Intangible Assets 24,501 41,580 -17,079
50,882 Intangible Assets 24,501 41,580 -17,079

481,320 Other Assets 463,437 483,315 -19,878
449,085 Deferred Assets 431,202 451,080 -19,878
32,235 Miscellaneous Assets 32,235 32,235 0

22,681,770 Total 22,800,282 22,707,262 93,020
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8,647,139 Liabilities 8,542,867 8,578,862 -35,995

6,737,614 Current Liabilities 6,737,614 6,737,614 0

195,720 Accounts Payable 195,719 195,719 0

6,541,893 Unearned Receipts 6,541,895 6,541,895 0

1,909,525 Other Liabilities 1,805,253 1,841,248 -35,995

1,605,826 Deferred Liabilities 1,498,986 1,539,221 -40,235

303,699 Miscellaneous Liabilities 306,267 302,027 4,240

14,034,631 Owner's Equity(Net Value) 14,257,415 14,128,400 129,015

11,553,548 Funds 12,261,203 11,891,750 369,453

11,553,548 Funds 12,261,203 11,891,750 369,453

2,268,561 Reserve Funds 1,758,725 2,009,522 -250,797

2,268,561 Additional Paid-in Capital 1,758,725 2,009,522 -250,797

5,242 Accumulated Profit or Loss(-) 30,207 19,848 10,359

5,242 Accumulated Profit 30,207 19,848 10,359

207,280 Equity Adjustment 207,280 207,280 0

207,280

Accumulated Other Comprehensive

Income 207,280 207,280 0

22,681,770 Total 22,800,282 22,707,262 93,020
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